
20 North Main Street,
Brooksville, FL 34601Hernando County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12405

Status:Type: Agenda Item Adopted

File created: In control:6/11/2023 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:7/11/2023 7/11/2023

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Amendment No. 1 to Agreement With Frontier Precision, Inc., for Mosquito Control Geospatial
Product Purchase and Services (Contract No. 21-A00006)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Geopatial Product Purchase and Service Agreement With Frontier Precision, 2. Letter - Justification
for Price Increase for Mosquito Control, 3. Amendment No. 1 - Geospatial Product Purchase and
Services Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedBoard of County Commissioners7/11/2023 1 Pass

TITLE
Amendment No. 1 to Agreement With Frontier Precision, Inc., for Mosquito Control Geospatial
Product Purchase and Services (Contract No. 21-A00006)

BRIEF OVERVIEW
The Mosquito Control Department is currently using the Frontier Precision Fieldseeker GIS for
Mosquito Control software system.  Along with proprietary software, Frontier Precision, Inc., also
supplies drones as well as UAV (Unmanned Aerial Vehicle) systems which the department is
currently utilizing for mosquito surveillance and data gathering.

Amendment No. One (1) is asking for the following changes to the current contract:

· Exercise contract renewal Option 1 and renew from October 1, 2023, to September 30,2024,
with one (1) renewal option remaining.

· Update pricing table with cost increases.

· Increase the maximum price increase percentage in the original agreement from “not to
exceed 10%” to “not to exceed 15%.”

· All other terms, conditions and specifications of the original contract remain the same.

The Mosquito Control Department is asking for approval of Amendment No.  One (1) as Frontier
Precision, Inc., is the service provider for this proprietary software licensed to the Department and the
software already incorporates mosquito control drones currently used.

Hernando County Printed on 7/16/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 12405, Version: 1

FINANCIAL IMPACT
Funds are available in Account No. 1171-03302-5304606 Database Licenses.

LEGAL NOTE
The Board has the authority to take the recommended action pursuant to Part II, Chapter 2, Article V
of the Hernando County Code of Ordinances.

RECOMMENDATION
It is recommended that the Board approve and authorize the Chairman’s signature on the attached
Amendment No. One (1) with Frontier Precision, Inc., for Mosquito Control Geospatial Product
Purchase and Services Agreement and authorize the Chief Procurement Officer to renew the
contract including all listed amendment items.

Hernando County Printed on 7/16/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

